0354595 21CT100625B 3063

Ď			, AK	KESI / N	OHCE	t IO APP	EAR	6. Arres		uest for Warragi uest for Capius mile Referral	1	UVENILE
I	Agency ORI Number 0500200	Roca R	aton Police Dep	artmant			Ages	ey Report N	lumber (N.T.A.'s only)		 _	
S	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	□ 3.M	isdemeanor	5. Ordinano			13	141	If Weapon Seized			Multiple
R	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Busines	u)				Location of Of	inse (Business N	iame, Addre	Enter Type UN	ARMED		Clearance Indicator
1 0	1000 W PALMETTO PA		W PALMETTO F	Booking T		1000 W	PALME	TTO P	ARK RD, BO	CA RATO	N, FL 334	86
N	06/17/2021 Name (Lust, First, Middle)		6/17/2021	01.	- 1		17/2021		02:40	EMERALI	TOWING	;
	BENARROCHE, RACH				Alia	as:		Alias (Nam	ic, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Et	t.)		
	Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian	W F Date	of Birth 03/31/1982	Height 5'06	Weig	135	Eye Color		Hair Color	Complex		Build
D E	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Feature		ion)	3 00		133	BLU Marital Status	Religion	BLONDE	Indication		Medium
F E N	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(Cit	n)	(State)	((Zip)	S	NON!	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Drug Infl Residence	Type:	
D A	5748 FOX HOLLOW D Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(Cir.	n	(State)		Zip)		Phone	(561) 353-85 <u>5</u>		3. Florida 4. Out of State	1
N T	5748 FOX HOLLOW D Business Address (Name, Street)	R C, BOCA R	4TON, FL 33486						(561) 353-858		SUBJE	СТ
	NONE,	(0.0)		(State)		Zip)		Phone		Occupation	10.	
	D/L Number. State B562735826110 / F 1	Soc. Sec. N	amber .	INS Number			Place of Birth	City, State		Citizenship US		
0.0	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	لقيقا			Rac	ce Sex	Date of B			1. Arrested	3. Felony	5. Juvenile
D E	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Rac	Sex	Date of B	linh		 	4. Misdemesno	5. Juvenile
H	Parent Other:		Name (Last,	First, Middle)							4. Mindemenno Residence Phone	
n n	Legal Custodian Address (Street, Apt. Number)				(State)				·			
E			STA				Zip)				Business Phone	
I L E	Notified by: (Name)		_			Date	Ti	roe	JUVENILE DISPOS 1. Hundled/Pro	cessed within	2. TOT JAC	
١٠	Released To: (Name)		Relationship			Date	Ti	me	Department	and Released	3. Incurrented	
	The above address was provid	ed by defer	idant and/or de	fendant's p	arents.		School	Attended	<u> </u>		Gm	de
	The child and/or parent was to (Phone 355-2526) informed o	f any change of a	venile Court Clerk's i ddress.	Office		Property Crime	Descri	ption of Prop	perty		Val	ue of Property
c	Yes, by: Drug Activity S. Sell R. Sm	□ N naggle K. Disperse		Z. Other			No.					
0	N. N/A B. Buy D. De P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	liver Distribu		2.000		Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetam	B. Bart C. Cocs ine E. Hero	ain e	H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv.	P. Paraphernalia/ Equipment S. Synthetic	U. Unknown Z. Other	
C H	Charge Description	ENCE 41.6						s	tatute Violation Number		Violation of OF	D#
A R G	DRIVE UNDER INFLU Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / U		Tense #	Counts Do	nestic Violen	ce Warrant	/ Capias Number		316.193(1A)		Bond	
G E	N Charge Description	/	2021-007148	1 [Y 🔼	N		Т	tatute Violation Number			
H R	WILLFULLY REFUSIN Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / U		ND ACCEPT SUL			T			318.14(3)		Violation of OR	
E	N	/ 01	2021-007148	1	nestic Violen		/ Capies Number	7			Bond	
Ĥ	Charge Description							S	tatute Violation Number		Violation of OR	D#
A R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / U	rait Off	ense #	1 1 _	nestic Violen		Capias Number	·			Bond	
Ţ	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defend	ant		<u> </u>	. ب	Any kno	vicige of the foil	lowing:	Mental Esc	pe Risk	ation Deform	ities 🔲 Injuries
N T	Check which applies: Released O.R.	Released to Pare	ot/Guardian 🔀 T.O.1	County Jail		Explain: Y - Received By		Released	Ву	Reica	sed To	
Ř E	Transported By	South County M	ental Health		J. CAS	SAS ID8	18 ime Transported		ISAS ID818		TCJ	
ų,	TIMONEY ID854							Joulet				
N O T	☑ INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - N☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - Y	/landatory appear /ou need not app	ance in court ear in Court			ourt, Room) County 2	00 W Atl	lantic A	ive Delray Be	each, FL 33	3444	
Ę			vith instructions on P	age 2.	Court Date		1/2021-0 0	1-20-00		7		
3	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEF	AND PLACE DESIGN	ATED TO ANSWER THE	OFFENSE C	HARGED	OR TO PAY	III FINE SU	SCRIE		D HAT SHOUL	.D	No Photo
A P P	FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED),	REQUIRED BY THIS NO	THE TO AP	PEAR, IH.	ATT MAY B			POF COOKT AND		Δ.	aldeliev
E A R	6:	of Defendant (*	dia and Barrier (Control of the Control of the Cont				JUN		2021		- B-	
-	HOLD for Other Agency	or Detendant (or Juver	ule and Parent/Custodian) Signature Arrestin	Officer	2	CIRC	LUIT & (COUNT	THE OURT	S	1/1	AAVV
솲	Dangerous Resist	ad Armet	Name of Arresting Of	SH	8		1.0.4				Termen /	2 VE
N	Suicidal Other		CASAS, J.				818	(PRINT)	•	11 <u>. ₹ √</u> #	13.07 <u>/</u>	TAGE!
\perp	Installed Physics 10.8	Pouch #	TIMONEY			854	Agency BRPD	Witness he	re if subject signed with	aa "X".		1 of 1
_	~~~~		1			35.				<u> </u>		<u> </u>

^	OBTS Number		ROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT		2. N.T.A. 4. Req	est for Warrent uset for Cepies		UVENILE
- Z O	Agency ORI Number Agency Nam FL 0500200 BOCA	RATON POL	ICE DEPART	MENT	Agency Report N	lumber 2021-00 2	71.40		1
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony 3.1	Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance		3 2	Special Notes:	140		
0.	Nerne (Lest, First, Middle)	Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other		·	Rac	e Sex	Date of Birth	
שינו כ	BENARROCHE, RACHEL PILA Charge Description	R		l Charac Danislan		W	/ F	03/31/19	82
DIEC	316.193(1A) DUI			Charge Description 318.14(3) WI	LLFULLY R	REFUSING TO	D SIGN /	AND ACCEPT	· SU
G E S	Charge Description			Charge Description					
V	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)			L		Rec	e Sex (Date of Birth	
C	State Of Florida Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Ci	ity)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		Addre	esa Source	
T	Business Address (Name, Street) (Ci	ity)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		1 Occur	pation	
_		··						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she had the Person taken into custody	xe .	☐ was o	observed by	that h	ne/she saw the a	arrested per from my (d	rson committ the	who told e below acts. tigation.
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	On the 17 day of June 2021 at 00:51 (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest) On 6/17/2020, at approximately 0020 hours, I was conducting stationary traffic enforcement in the area of 600 W Palmetto Park Rd; I was observing approaching westbound traffic. While conducting my enforcement, I observed a white 2015 Honda Civic traveling at a high rate of speed. I estimated the speed of vehicle to be 55 MPH in a 35 MPH zone. My Dragon Eye laser device (serial #13855) provided a reading of 55MPH. I pulled into the roadway and positioned my unmarked ERPD vehicle behind the speeding vehicle. While catching up to the vehicle, I observed the vehicle begin to drive over the white fog line on the outside of the roadway and almost drive onto the grass. I initiated a traffic stop on the vehicle in the area of 800 W Palmetto Park Rd and the vehicle came to a final stop in the area of 1000 W Palmetto Park Rd. I then observed the vehicles turn signals begin to activate, alternating left and right, as if the driver was fumbling with the controls after having stopped the vehicle. I approached the vehicle from the driver's side and I immediately observed that the driver's eyes were red and glassy. I informed the driver of the reason for the stop and asked her to provide her driver's license, registration, and proof of insurance. The driver was slow to respond to my request and appeared to have slurred speech while speaking to me. I could also smell a strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage manating from the driver's breath when she spoke. The driver produced a FL DL and was						ling ng er he d the er and e was spite		
403-2-01R4>	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME MCINNIS, BRYAN MIC NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OFF 06/17/2021 DATE	GM134	-				ING OFE S 8) NT)	SCAN,	NED PAGE 1 OF 3
Ε		<u>.</u>				DATE			

COURT

STATE ATTORNEY

CENTRAL RECORDS

JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS

P. I. O.

П	OBTS Number			CAUSE AFFIDAVI PLEMENT	IT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.		t for Werrent at for Cepies	1	JUVEN	LE
ô	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			Agency Report	Number					
*	FL 0500200	BOCA RATON	V POLICE DEPA	RTMENT	3 2	2021	-0071	48			
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	3. Misdemeanor		9		Special N					
Ľ	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Misden		Nine		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	1 9000	1 o 1	3-44 Diss		
E	BENARROCHE, RACHI	EL PILAR	•				Race	Sex	DS/3'		
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	According to Benary or injuries, and dishe was wearing. Bedid not have anyth: Lastly, Benarroche then proceeded with the first exercise Benarroche stated circular motion white to her lack of balatimes during the extractions were it understood. It show instructions were it to do so. During the pleased, and was not inform Benarroche with the exercise. every step, stepped and took an incorrect the third exercise demonstrated how it swayed, used her as aloud during the extraction with the exercise from her right by administered the interpretation of the third exercise from her right by administered the interpretation of the third exercise from her hand. It is a subject to the fourth exercise from her hand. It is a subject to the fifth exercise comfortable estimated assage of 30 second and the subject to the fifth exercise comfortable estimated assage of 30 second and the subject to the fifth exercise comfortable estimated assage of 30 second and the subject to the fifth exercise comfortable estimated assage of 30 second and the subject to the fifth exercise comfortable estimated assage of 30 second and the subject to the fifth exercise comfortable estimated assage of 30 second and the subject to the subjec	roche, she world not limp. enarroche claing wrong wire stated she in the exercise and ite the exercise and ite was the Walle completed being adminished time, Being of her Taylo While completed off the lime of t	She also state aimed she was the her eyes was not currently ses. tal Gaze Nysterstood. I old cise was being oche needed also stopped lk and Turn. should be contained that Benarrous stered and an arroche also any of the creating the exemple of the creating the exemple of the completed. Benared, put her inger to Nose to show me her finger. brought her is sage of 30 sets.	ated she fells not diabet that isn't cantly taking tagmus. I additionally taking to be remind to be remind to be remind to be the broke	t comformation of the star of	rtabl pilep d by escri red t oche en fe ot mo ulus inst ting ise b ive, her. nders misse compl instr e und times Benar n her	any e wall tic a glass ption the in was sall on on second the positive forest and the etad detaction of the etad o	physilking and all associated descriptions are being ted descriptions. It the being ted descriptions are being ted descriptions are being ted descriptions are being ted descriptions.	ical in the second and	the short aid short as and a trion diversal assions at the astruct as she astruct as she are to concer turn aroche to count at them.	es e ue ed ed n,
ADM-		601754			MA	TO_			H+	-An.	
N	MCINNIS, BR	YAN MICHAEL		SIGNAT	OF ARRES	TING / INV	ESTIGATI	NG OFFI	W/	, <u>, ''</u> '//	'En
NISTRAT	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF	COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S	S. 117.10)		CASAS, J	AVIER	(818	3)		1 2000	\ U
R	06/17	//2021			NAME OF OFF	ICER (PLE	ASE PRIN	IT)		70// PA	GE.
Π		ATE			06/1	L7/202	1			[12	

06/17/2021 DATE

2 ∘ 3

Г	OBTS Number									
^		P	ROBABLE CAUSE A SUPPLEMEN			Request for the Request for the Request for		1	JUVENILE	
M	"	pency Name BOCA RATON POL	ICE DEDARTME	Agency Report		20744		<u> </u>		
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance	1 3 2	2021-0 Special Notes		<i>y</i>			
-		4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other			Race S	ex Dev	e of Birth		
F						w	F 0	3/31	/1982	
	Benarroche stated showalk away from me to	e did not want wards her webi	to complete t	he exercise.	Benarro	oche 1	hen	beg	an to	
	Based on the totality	y of the circum	nstances, I fo	und probable	cause t	to bel	iey	th.	at	
	Benarroche was operation chemical or controlle	ed substances.	She was place	ate while impa d her under a	aired f rrest f	oy ald for Di	ioho. II pe	l an	d or .S.S	
ĺ	316.193(1).									
	Benarroche was transp	ported to BRPD	booking for p	ost arrest pro	ocessin	ag and	the			
	administration of a h	breath test. Of	fficer Ricciar	di (ID817) (B:	reath I	Cest C	bera	tor)	
	responded to BRPD boo asked to provide a sa	ample of her by	sted with the reath for the	BAT room proce purpose of de	edures. Lermini	. Benz ing th	rroc	che i	was	
P	content and she refus	sed to submit.	I informed Be	narroche of in	plied	conse	nt a	and :	she	
R	advised she understootime. I then informed	d. Benarroche of Benarroche of	then refused Ther constitu	to provide a l tional warning	oreath os (Mir	sampl (anda)	e fo	or a	second	
B	advised she understoo	od. Benarroche	refused to sp	eak to me with	nout an	atto	rney	pro	esent.	
8 L	See DUI influence rep	port for furthe	er.							
E	Benarroche is additio	onally being ch	narged with re	fusing to sign	n a sum	mons	per	F.S	.s.	
c	318.14(3) after she warrest form.	villfully refus	sed to accept	and sign her I	OUI cit	ation	and	l ro	ıgh	
A U S			X							
E										
S										
Ā										
E M										
E										
Т								+		
Ш								S	CANNE 17 2021	
MO W	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	BOMTSY		/) (2/8		ď	UN	INVA	
- 22 - 0	MCINNIS, BRYAI	N MÍCHAEL		SIGNATURE OF ARRESTI	NG / INVESTIG	GATING OF	FICER		2021	4
T R	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COUF	•	-	CASAS, JAY		818)			~/	
402-2-S-R4->E	DATE	7 4.			7/2021	CERTITION OF THE PERSON OF THE			PAGE 3 OF	3

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, OFFICER JAVIER CASAS	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	
am a member of BOCA RATON POLICE SE	RVICES DEPARTMENT , and I do swear
	w enforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 17TH day of JUNE	
DRIVER	AR BENARROCHE,
, ••	OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# B562735826110 , state of	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the offense of DUI	by OFFICER JAVIER CASAS (Name of Arresting Officer) and
issued Citation # A6LQDNE	
That on or about the 17TH day of JUNE	, 20 21, at 0145 P.M A.M.
in PALM BEACH County,	
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled subst test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her dr for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her dr submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informs to submit to a lawful test as requested above if hi refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) yes previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	and/or rine test to determine his or her blood alcohol level ances. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such riving privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or riving privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to ed the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing so rher driving privilege has been previously suspended for a will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's ar in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has all to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer OTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
(AFETW CEAL)	Signature of Attesting Officer
(AFFIX SEAL) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Title OFFICER AMANDA RICCIARDI
me this, 20,	Date 06/17/2021
by ,	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
as identification	Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the
Notary Public	appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)	JUN SCANN

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: BOCA RATON PD
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006622 Software: 8100.27
Date of Test: 06/17/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 05/29/2021

Observation Period Began: 01:04

Subject's Name: RACHEL P BENARROCHE

DOB: 03/31/1982 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Pesults:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	01:49
	Air Blank	0.000	01:49
	Control Test	0.078	01:50
	Air Blank	0.000	01:50
	Subject Sample #1	REF*	01:50
	Air Blank	0.000	01:51
	Control Test	0.080	01:51
	Air Blank	0.000	01:52
	Diagnostics Check	ок	(41:52

*Subject Test Refused

cylinder Lob: 22419080A3 8-5: -0705/2021

State of Florida, County of PAIN BLACK ,

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (\checkmark) is personally known to me or () produced as identification, and who after being placed under eath, states:

, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: Mul Date: W17/2

Sworn to (or alfilmed) before me this 17 day of JUNE, 2021

Signment of Charlet Inblic-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Persuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

JUN 17 2021

1032 - 0104 1015 timu - 0051 Case - 21.7148

DUI INFLUENCE REPORT



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 100 NW 2nd Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33432



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT – PART I

On the 17th day of	JUNE, at 0104 AM/PM:
Subject: RACHE BL	<u>NAYIOCH</u> Case Number: 21-007/48
	PERSONAL CONTACT
Driving Pattern:	
	00
Observation of Driver:	
Driver's Statement:	
]
Odors:	
30	GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
Speech:	
Attitude:	
Clothing:	
Medical Problems:	
Medications:	
Other	

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus:	
Left eye does not follow smoothly	☐ Right eye does not follow smoothly
Left eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less	Right eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less
Distinct jerking left eye maximum deviation	Distinct jerking right eye maximum deviation
Can not do, Why?	
Walk and turn:	
Can not do, Why?	
One leg stand:	
Can not do, Why?	
Finger to nose:	
Con not do Why9	
Can not do, Why?	
Alphabet (speech pattern):	
Can not do, Why?	
Breath/Blood test results:	
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach, Sworn and subscribed before me this Wotary/Clerk of Court/ Officer (FSS 117.10)	2 (date) by OFC. RICCIArdi. Date 17/2
Signature of Arresting Officer	Name of Officer (print)

Page 2 PART ONE

ARRESTING OFFICER: J. CO	ras	
Name: A RICCIAIDI	Phone # <u>501338123</u>	Work #
Address: 100 NW 2nd	AVL, BOCA RO	ton FL
Can testify to: WNOIL INV	ertigation	. 1
Name: GOX Address: 100 NW 2nd	Phone # <u>5U 338 23</u>	Work #
Address: 100 NW 2nd	AVE, BOCA R	Paton FL
Can testify to: ROAD SIDL	<u>S.</u>	
Name:		Work #
Address:		Y
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:	7	
Can testify to:		
	Phone #	_ Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
	Phone #	_ Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	
Address:		
Can testify to:		



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT - PART II

To be filled out at testing facility

Agency Case # 2021 007 148

I.	INTRODUCTION (Instrument Operator faces video camera)
	A. The day is $\frac{\text{Thursday}}{\text{(day)}}$, $\frac{\text{June}}{\text{(month)}}$, $\frac{1}{\text{(dafe)}}$, $\frac{202}{\text{(year)}}$.
	B. The time is now approximately 0 1 43 AMPM.
	C. The following is in reference to case number 2021007148.
	D. Present at this time is <u>OFC. J. COSOS</u> of the Boca Raton Police Department. (Officer's Name)
	E. Officer CASAS, have you arrested RACHL BLNG in violation of Florida State Statute 316.193? (Defendant's name)
	F. Did this violation occur within the City of Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida? \(\frac{\sqrt{\ell}}{\sqrt{\text{S}}} \)
	G. Mr./Mrs/Ms Blnarroche, I am required to inform you these proceedings are being video recorded.
	Operator Note: Video record breath request, breath sample, and interview.

II. AT THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAMPLE.

Note: Read only the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting.

- A. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your **BREATH** for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
- B. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>URINE</u> for the purpose of determining the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
- C. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>BLOOD</u> for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS

Note:	Read only if the subject does not comply with your request.						
	I am of the						
	1 am Of the						
	If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.						
	Subject Signature:						
Note:	Also read for CDL holders:						
4	IN ADDITION, your refusal to submit will result in the loss of your commercial privileges for one year from today. If this is your SECOND REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified from operating a commercial motor vehicle.						
Note: 1	After reading the implied consent warning, the arresting officer must request a breath sample again.						
	(IF REFUSAL THEN)						
	At this time Mr./Mrs./Ms Pin has refused to submit to a breath test.						
	The date is JUNE (month), 17, 202, and the time is 0145 (AM/PM.						
	A refusal form will be completed by the arresting officer.						



Revised: March 2, 2012

BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT JUVENILE CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

Rights of suspects prior to custodial questioning. Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (You do not have to talk to me or answer any questions about this offense. You can be quiet if you want.)
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (If you do talk to me it has to be because you want to and not because anyone is forcing you to speak.)
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (You can talk to a lawyer before we ask you any questions and you can have him/her with you now, during our questioning.)
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (If you do not have money for a lawyer and you want one, a lawyer will be given to you for free.)
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (If you decide to talk to me then change your mind, you can stop answering my questions at any time.)
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (I am not allowed to threaten you or make you any promises to get you to talk to me. If you decide to talk, it must be because
- ve les

(Anything you say to me ca	in occused against you in a court of la in and will be told to the judge or a j inetimes a group of people called a	ıry in court. A judge is a person w	ho decides if you ha
(8) Do you understand these rig	hts as I have read them to you, and do	you wish to speak to me?	
Signed:	Date:	Time:	-



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT: RACHEL BLNATTOCHE	
CASE #: 2021007148 DATE: 6/17/21	
BREATH TEST RESULTS	
1) TIME RIFUSE AM/PM 2) TIME AM/PM	
3) TIME AM/PM 4) TIME AM/PM	
BREATH OPERATOR: RICCIAY OLI	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: VAN CAMP.	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SIOWED, SIUTYLD	
ATTITUDE: HOTTIL	
CLOTHING: White tank top, gray laggings, Black Sheak	cers
MEDICAL CONDITION: ADHD, ANXILTY	
OTHER: Addition, Xanax	
COMMENTS:	

Identify yourself and state:

0 . 1

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given.
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law.
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed: Lead an Camera	Date: Time:
OXID	NOTIVO VOLUMBIO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA C
QUE	CSTIONS AND ANSWERS
Were you operating a motor vehicle at the	e time of the accident/stop?
Where were you going?	
What street or highway were you on?	·) ·
Where did you start driving from?	
What city (county) were you stopped in?	
What time did you start?	AM/PM What time is it now?
What is today's date?	What day of the week is it?
When did you last eat?	What did you eat?
What have you been doing the past three	hours prior to this stop/accident?
How much do you weigh?	Have you been drinking? What were you drinking?
How much? Where?	With whom were you drinking?
When did you have your first drink?	AM/PM When did you stop drinking? AM/PM

Are you under the influence of alcohol now?				
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident? Can you feel the effects of alcohol? Have you consumed alcohol since the accident? What? Where? Where? When did you last work?				
Can you feel the effects of alcohol? Have you consumed alcohol since the accident? What? Where? What line of work are you in? When did you last work?				
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident? What? Where? What line of work are you in? When did you last work?				
What? Where? What line of work are you in? When did you last work?				
What line of work are you in?				
When did you last work?				
Do you have any physical defects or injuries?				
Are you sick or injured? Yes No If yes, explain:				
Do you limp? Yes No Did you get a bump on the head? Yes No				
Were you in an accident today?				
Have you taken any drugs or smoked marijuana today?				
What? When?				
Have you seen a doctor or dentist today? Tyes No Who?				
Are you taking any prescription medications?				
Do you have: Epilepsy? Yes No Inner ear trouble? Yes No				
Glass eye? Yes No Ear infection? Yes No				
Glass eye? Yes No Ear infection? Yes No False teeth? Yes No Diabetes? Yes No				
False teeth? Yes No Diabetes? Yes No				
False teeth? Yes No Diabetes? Yes No Any problems not correctable by glasses or contact lenses?				
False teeth? Yes No Diabetes? Yes No Any problems not correctable by glasses or contact lenses? Do you take insulin? Yes No If yes, when was your last injection?				



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
1/6		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ŏ	Ō	>	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

D	Date: 6/17/21
Booking Number: 2021014737	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796